FEB 1ST

FEB 4TH

FEB 7TH

FEB 14TH

FEB 20-22

FEB 27- MAR 1

MAR 6-8

MAR 13

MARCH 15

MARCH 18

MARCH 21

MARCH 25

MARCH 28

APRIL 1

APRIL 4

APRIL 8

APRIL 11

APRIL 15

APRIL 18

APRIL 22

APRIL 25

2025 VARSITY BASEBALL SCHEDULES

SCRIMMAGES
VARSITY VS ESTACADO

VARSITY VS. LUBBOCK HIGH

VARSITY VS. AMARILLO HIGH

VARSITY VS. CAPROCK

VARSITY @ SHALLOWATER TOURNAMENT

VARSITY @ LEVELLAND TOURNAMENT

VARSITY @ KELLER CLASSIC

VS. WEST PLAINS

AT PAMPA

VS. BORGER

VS. PERRYTON

AT RANDALL

AT DUMAS

VS. CANYON

AT WEST PLANS

VS. PAMPA

AT BORGER

AT PERRYTON

VS. RANDALL

VS. DUMAS

AT CANYON

12:00

4:00

4:00

4:00

1:00

1:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

5:00

1:00

5:00

5:00

SHALLOWATER TOURNAMENT

FEB 20 10:00 @ SHALLOWATER VS. SLATON
3:00 @ SHALLOWATER VS. MCHS
FEB 21 10:00 @ LCHS VS. TCHS
3:00 @ LEVELLAND
FEB 22 12:30 @ LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN
LEVELLAND TOURNAMENT
FEB 27 12:30 @ LEVELLAND VS. BIG SPRING
4:30 @ NEW HOME
FEB 28 3:00 @ NEW HOME VS. ESTACADO
MAR 1 10:00 @ TRINITY CHRISTIAN VS. BUSHLAND
12:30 @ TRINITY CHRISTIAN
KELLER CLASSIC
MAR 6 9:00 @ BUSHLAND VS. EL PASO RIVERSIDE
12:00 @ BUSHLAND
MAR 7 3:00 @ AMARILLO HIGH
MARCH 8 12:00 @ PALO DURO

3:00 @ CAPROCK




FEB 1ST

FEB 4TH

FEB 7TH

FEB 14TH

FEB 20-22

FEB 27- MAR 1

MAR 6-8

MAR 13

MARCH 15

MARCH 20

MARCH 22

MARCH 27

MARCH 29

APRIL 3

APRIL 5

APRIL 10

APRIL 12

APRIL 14

APRIL 17

APRIL 24

APRIL 26

2025 JV BASEBALL SCHEDULES

SCRIMMAGES

SCRIMMAGE @ ESTACADO

SCRIMMAGE @ LUBBOCK HIGH

SCRIMMAGE @ AMARLLO HIGH

SCRIMMAGE @ CAPROCK

LEVELLAND TOURNAMENT

HEREFORD TOURNAMENT

PLAINVIEW TOURNAMENT

@ WEST PLAINS

@ PAMPA

@ BORGER

@ PERRYTON

VS. RANDALL

VS DUMAS

@ CANYON

VS. W.P

VS. PAMPA

VS. BORGER

VS. PERRYTON

@ RANDALL

@ DUMAS

VS. CANYON

12:00

4:00

4:00

4:00

1:.00

3:00

5:00

1:.00

5:00

11:00

5:00

1:.00

5:00

11:00

6:00

5:00

5:00

11:00

FEB 20

FEB 22

LEVELLAND TOURNAMENT
10:00 @ COOPER-LIBERTY VS. ESTACADO
3:00 @ COOPER-LIBERTY VS. PLAINVIEW FR.

12:30 @ MONTEREY
3:00 @ MONTEREY VS. SHALLOWATER

FEB 28TH

MARCH 1

HEREFORD TOURNAMENT
11:00 VS. CAPROCK
1:30 VS. DUMAS

10:00 VS. PALO DURO
3:00 VS. HERD MAROON

MAR 6

MAR 8TH

PLAINVIEW TOURNAMENT
1:30 @ SHALLOWATER VS. ANDREWS
4:00 @ SHALLOWATER VS. CANYON

8:30 @ HEREFORD VS. WEST PLAINS
4:00 @ HEREFORD VS. RANDALL




FEB 1ST

FEB 4TH

FEB 7TH

FEB 14TH

FEB 27- MAR 1

MAR 6-8

MAR 13

MARCH 22

MARCH 27

MARCH 29

APRIL 3

APRIL 5

APRIL 14

APRIL 17

APRIL 24

APRIL 26

2025 FRESHMAN BASEBALL SCHEDULES

HEREFORD TOURNAMENT
8:30 VS. CAPROCK
4:00 VS. DUMAS

12:30 VS PALO DURO
3:00 VS. HERD WHITE

PLAINVIEW TOURNAMENT
8:30 @ HEREFORD VS. AMARILLO
4:00 @ HEREFORD VS. TASCOSA

8:30 @ HEREFORD VS PALO DURO
4:00 @ HEREFORD VS. RANDALL

SCRIMMAGES
SCRIMMAGE @ ESTACADO 12:00
SCRIMMAGE @ LUBBOCK HIGH 4:00
SCRIMMAGE @ AMARLLO HIGH 4:00
SCRIMMAGE @ CAPROCK 4:00
HEREFORD TOURNAMENT
PLAINVIEW TOURNAMENT FEB 28TH
@ WEST PLAINS 11:00
MARCH 1
@ PERRYTON 11:00
@ RANDALL 5:00
@ DUMAS 11:00
MAR 6
VS. CANYON 5:00
VS. W.P 11:00 MAR 7
VS. PERRYTON 4:00
VS. RANDALL 5:00
VS. DUMAS 5:00

@ CANYON 11:00




