2025 VARSITY BASEBALL SCHEDULES

SCRIMMAGES

FEB 1ST	VARSITY VS ESTACADO	12:00
FEB 4TH	VARSITY VS. LUBBOCK HIGH	4:00
FEB 7TH	VARSITY VS. AMARILLO HIGH	4:00
FEB 14TH	VARSITY VS. CAPROCK	4:00
FEB 20-22	VARSITY @ SHALLOWATER TOURNAMENT	
FEB 27- MAR 1	VARSITY @ LEVELLAND TOURNAMENT	
MAR 6-8	VARSITY @ KELLER CLASSIC	
MAR 13	VS. WEST PLAINS	1:00
MARCH 15	AT PAMPA	1:00
MARCH 18	VS. BORGER	5:00
MARCH 21	VS. PERRYTON	5:00
MARCH 25	AT RANDALL	5:00
MARCH 28	AT DUMAS	5:00
APRIL 1	VS. CANYON	5:00
APRIL 4	AT WEST PLANS	5:00
APRIL 8	VS. PAMPA	5:00
APRIL 11	AT BORGER	5:00
APRIL 15	AT PERRYTON	5:00
APRIL 18	VS. RANDALL	1:00
APRIL 22	VS. DUMAS	5:00
APRIL 25	AT CANYON	5:00

	SHALLOWATER TOURNAMENT
FEB 20	10:00 @ SHALLOWATER VS. SLATON
	3:00 @ SHALLOWATER VS. MCHS
FEB 21	10:00 @ LCHS VS. TCHS
	3:00 @ LEVELLAND
FEB 22	12:30 @ LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN

	LEVELLAND TOURNAMENT
FEB 27	12:30 @ LEVELLAND VS. BIG SPRING
	4:30 @ NEW HOME
FEB 28	3:00 @ NEW HOME VS. ESTACADO
MAR 1	10:00 @ TRINITY CHRISTIAN VS. BUSHLAND
	42-20 © TRINITY CURICTIAN
	12:30 @ TRINITY CHRISTIAN

	KELLER CLASSIC
MAR 6	9:00 @ BUSHLAND VS. EL PASO RIVERSIDE
	12:00 @ BUSHLAND
MAR 7	3:00 @ AMARILLO HIGH
MARCH 8	12:00 @ PALO DURO
	3:00 @ CAPROCK

2025 JV BASEBALL SCHEDULES SCRIMMAGES

FEB 1ST	SCRIMMAGE @ ESTACADO	12:00
FEB 4TH	SCRIMMAGE @ LUBBOCK HIGH	4:00
FEB 7TH	SCRIMMAGE @ AMARLLO HIGH	4:00
FEB 14TH	SCRIMMAGE @ CAPROCK	4:00
FEB 20-22	LEVELLAND TOURNAMENT	
FEB 27- MAR 1	HEREFORD TOURNAMENT	
MAR 6-8	PLAINVIEW TOURNAMENT	
MAR 13	@ WEST PLAINS	1:00
MARCH 15	@ PAMPA	3:00
MARCH 20	@ BORGER	5:00
MARCH 22	@ PERRYTON	1:00
MARCH 27	VS. RANDALL	5:00
MARCH 29	VS DUMAS	11:00
APRIL 3	@ CANYON	5:00
APRIL 5	VS. W.P	1:00
APRIL 10	VS. PAMPA	5:00
APRIL 12	VS. BORGER	11:00
APRIL 14	VS. PERRYTON	6:00
APRIL 17	@ RANDALL	5:00
APRIL 24	@ DUMAS	5:00
APRIL 26	VS. CANYON	11:00

	LEVELLAND TOURNAMENT
FEB 20	10:00 @ COOPER-LIBERTY VS. ESTACADO
	3:00 @ COOPER-LIBERTY VS. PLAINVIEW FR.
FEB 22	12:30 @ MONTEREY
	3.00 @ MONTEREY VS SHALLOWATER

	HEREFORD TOURNAMENT	
FEB 28TH	11:00 VS. CAPROCK	
	1:30 VS. DUMAS	
MARCH 1	10:00 VS. PALO DURO	
	3:00 VS. HERD MAROON	

	PLAINVIEW TOURNAMENT	
MAR 6	1:30 @ SHALLOWATER VS. ANDREWS	
	4:00 @ SHALLOWATER VS. CANYON	
MAR 8TH	8:30 @ HEREFORD VS. WEST PLAINS	
	4:00 @ HEREFORD VS. RANDALL	

2025 FRESHMAN BASEBALL SCHEDULES SCRIMMAGES

11:00

FEB 1ST	SCRIMMAGE @ ESTACADO	12:00
FEB 4TH	SCRIMMAGE @ LUBBOCK HIGH	4:00
FEB 7TH	SCRIMMAGE @ AMARLLO HIGH	4:00
FEB 14TH	SCRIMMAGE @ CAPROCK	4:00
FEB 27- MAR 1	HEREFORD TOURNAMENT	
MAR 6-8	PLAINVIEW TOURNAMENT	
MAR 13	@ WEST PLAINS	11:00
MARCH 22	@ PERRYTON	11:00
MARCH 27	@ RANDALL	5:00
MARCH 29	@ DUMAS	11:00
APRIL 3	VS. CANYON	5:00
APRIL 5	VS. W.P	11:00
APRIL 14	VS. PERRYTON	4:00
APRIL 17	VS. RANDALL	5:00
APRIL 24	VS. DUMAS	5:00

APRIL 26

@ CANYON

	HEREFORD TOURNAMENT
FEB 28TH	8:30 VS. CAPROCK
	4:00 VS. DUMAS
MARCH 1	12:30 VS PALO DURO
	3:00 VS. HERD WHITE

	PLAINVIEW TOURNAMENT
MAR 6	8:30 @ HEREFORD VS. AMARILLO
	4:00 @ HEREFORD VS. TASCOSA
MAR 7	8:30 @ HEREFORD VS PALO DURO
	4:00 @ HEREFORD VS. RANDALL